TABLE 4.3

OVERALL AVERAGE GPA OF UNDERGRADUATES BY MAJOR

COLLEGE/SCHOOL AND MAJOR

AY 2005 - AY 2009

2004/05

2005/06

2006/07

2007/08

2008/09

EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES
ATHLETIC TRAINING

FAMILY AND CHILD STUDIES
HEALTH EDUCATION

HUMAN ECOLOGY (BA)
HUMAN ECOLOGY (BS)
NUTRITION AND FOOD SCIENCE
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
RECREATION PROFESSIONS
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION
TOTAL

HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES
ANTHROPOLOGY

CHILD ADVOCACY

CLASSICS

ENGLISH

FRENCH

GENERAL HUMANITIES
GERMAN

HISTORY

ITALIAN

JURISPRUDENCE

JUSTICE STUDIES

LATIN

LEGAL STUDIES

LINGUISTICS

PHILOSOPHY

POLITICAL SCIENCE
PRACTICAL ANTHROPOLOGY
PSYCHOLOGY

RELIGIOUS STUDIES
SCIENCE INFORMATICS
SOCIOLOGY

SPANISH

WOMENS AND GENDER STUDIES
WOMENS STUDIES

TOTAL

3.455
3.200

2.900
3.385
3.258

3.100
3.000
3.500
3.285

3.378

3.800
3.200
3.378
3.000

3.185
3.184

3.067
3.300

3.358
3.200
3.100
3.277
3.100
3.486

2.855
3.300

3.175
3.100

3.200
3.380
3.400
3.020
3.020
3.245
3.770
3.086

3.169
3.336

3.430

3.888
3.198
3.769
2.934

3.221
3.335

3.067
3.391

3.529
3.530
3.052
3.470
3.155
3.222

2.787
3.257

3.370
3.124

3.605
3.240
3.456
3.187
3.515
3.129
3.282
3.156

2.838
3.375

3.226

3.894
3.264
3.452
2.909

3.094
3.042

3.128

3.556

3.589

3.154

3.116
3.096

2.900
3.384

3.275
3.143

3.350
3.359

3.233
3.449
3.201
3.335
3.148

3.395

3.302
3.620
3.730
3.204
3.116
2.894

3.169
3.463

3.640
3.310
3.495
3.250
3.059

3.146
3.521
3.101
3.874
3.427

3.513
3.136

3.148
3.223
3.501
3.146

3.503
3.328
3.150

3.394

3.335

3.458
3.251
3.557
3.091

3.153
3.620
3.466
3.051
3.900

3.279
3.399
2.974

3.101
3.567

2.939
3.352
3.680
3.255
3.141



TABLE 4.3
OVERALL AVERAGE GPA OF UNDERGRADUATES BY MAJOR

AY 2005 - AY 2009

COLLEGE/SCHOOL AND MAJOR 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09

SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS

BIOCHEMISTRY 3.287 2.967 3.002 3.244 3.212
BIOLOGY 3.100 3.156 3.192 3.239 3.236
BIOLOGY (PharmD) 3.820
CHEMISTRY 3.469 3.036 3.060 2.929 3.033
CHEMISTRY (PharmD) 3.880
COMPUTER SCIENCE 2.977 3.150 3.042 3.136 3.233
GEOGRAPHY 3.482 2.814 3.095 3.009 3.444
GEOSCIENCE 3.000 2.825 3.174 2.878 3.380
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 3.289
MATHEMATICS 3.300 3.277 3.358 3.166 3.311
MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 3.158 3.455 3.395 3.376 3.376
PHYSICS 3.483 3.164 3.556 3.278 3.250
SCIENCE INFORMATICS 3.447 2.571 3.160 2.675
TOTAL 3.167 3.179 3.197 3.195 3.262
THE ARTS

ANIMATION AND ILLUSTRATION 3.857
BROADCASTING 3.089 3.132 3.173 3.147 3.219
COMMUNICATION STUDIES 3.200 3.212 3.380 3.277 3.320
DANCE 3.400 3.440 3.385 3.170 3.280
DANCE EDUCATION 3.498
FASHION STUDIES 3.094 2.883 2.817
FILMMAKING 3.140
FINE ARTS 3.280 3.190 3.268 3.279
FINE ARTS/STUDIO (BA) 3.371

FINE ARTS/STUDIO (BFA) 3.457 3.611 3.242 3.248 3.463
HUMAN ECOLOGY 2.888 2.893 2.955 3.055
MUSIC (BA) 3.400 3.505 3.504 3.290 3.518
MUSIC (BAM) 3.749

MUSIC (BMUS) 3.518 3.436 3.512 3.007
MUSIC THERAPY 3.371 3.312 3.291 3.584
MUSIC/PERFORMANCE THEORY COMPO 3.371

SPEECH COMMUNICATIONS 3.400 3.025

THEATRE 3.445 3.394 3.498

THEATRE STUDIES (BA) 3.059 3.325 3.135 3.342 3.259
THEATRE STUDIES (BFA) 3.371 3.255

TOTAL 3.247 3.236 3.292 3.244 3.254



TABLE 4.3
OVERALL AVERAGE GPA OF UNDERGRADUATES BY MAJOR

AY 2005 - AY 2009

COLLEGE/SCHOOL AND MAJOR 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09
BUSINESS

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 3.100 3.105 3.152 3.183 3.200
BUSINESS EDUCATION 3.400 3.368 2.917 3.190
ECONOMICS 2.900 3.266 3.226 3.185 3.180
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 3.075 3.295 2.933
RECREATION PROFESSIONS 3.138 3.097 2.996 3.152
TOTAL 3.146 3.105 3.149 3.177 3.197
OVERALL UNDERGRADUATE GPA 3.183 3.178 3.213 3.220 3.235

GPA's are based on all courses taken by a student. Therefore, GPAs for those who graduated with a second BA
degree are based on courses from both the first and second degrees.
Source: Institutional Research, Graduation Statistics, AY 2005-2009



